
Denver (0-2) -vs- Florida (2-1)
2/20/2011 at Gainesville, Fla. (Dizney Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Denver Goals: Ciccomascolo, Lauren (2); Etzel, Jenn (2); Secora, Kara (1); Clark, Mikayla (1); Maier, Melissa (1) 
Assists: Secora, Kara (1) 
 
Florida Goals: CULLEN, Kitty (6); BRUNS, Ashley (3); RHEA, Colby (2); DASHIELL, Brittany (2); HILLIER, Janine (1); COCHRAN, Caroline (1) 
Assists: BRUNS, Ashley (4); CULLEN, Kitty (2); COCHRAN, Caroline (2); KATZENBERGER, Hayley (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Dizney Stadium
Penalties: Henrich, Kate 2nd/19:28; FARRELL, Sam 2nd/14:14; BAILEY, Lelan 2nd/13:15; MELANIFF, Natalie 2nd/02:00
Officials: Cellucci; Clark; Anderson; Daniel Vollert

Date: 2/20/2011
Attendance: 687

Score 1 2 Total
Denver 1 6 7
Florida 7 8 15

Shots 1 2 Total
Denver 3 11 14
Florida 15 15 30

Shots On Goal
Denver 2 9 11
Florida 12 11 23

Saves
Denver 5 3 8
Florida 1 3 4

Turnovers
Denver 13 6 19
Florida 9 2 11

Clears 1 2 Total

Denver
11-
13 4-4 15-17

Florida
13-
14 6-8 19-22

Ground Balls
Denver 7 2 9
Florida 11 4 15

Draw Controls
Denver 1 10 11
Florida 8 5 13

Free-Position Shots
Denver 0 2 2
Florida 1 1 2

Fouls
Denver 6 3 9
Florida 5 4 9



Denver 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
A 3 Ciccomascolo, Lauren 2 0 2 5 0 2 0 1 3
A 4 Secora, Kara 1 1 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
M 5 Henrich, Kate 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 0
A 8 Harris, Meredith 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
M 11 Befus, Alex 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 0
D 17 Maier, Melissa 1 0 1 2 0 3 1 1 0
M 18 Gilbride, Annabelle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GK 21 Harman, Ashley 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0
M 24 Stapp, Tulley 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 2
A 26 Steinberg, Becca 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0-1 0
D 30 McDowell, Kelsey 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 2
D 32 Connors, Laura 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 Gring, Jessica 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 Etzel, Jenn 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 1-1 0
12 Nace, Gretchen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Clark, Mikayla 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
20 Benner, Lauren 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 7 1 8 14 9 19 2 11 1-2 9

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
21 Harman, Ashley 51:59 15 6 L
20 Benner, Lauren 8:01 0 2



Florida 15

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
A 1 HILLIER, Janine 1 0 1 3 3 1 2 3 0-1 2
D 2 DOHONY, Emily 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 2 1
M 4 CULLEN, Kitty 6 2 8 10 1 2 0 0 0
GK 5 MEAGHER, Mikey 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
M 7 REEG, Jamie 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 2
M 10 RHEA, Colby 2 0 2 2 1 0 0 2 1
A 13 BRUNS, Ashley 3 4 7 5 1 3 2 0 0
M 15 FARRELL, Sam 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
M 17 JUDGE, Haydon 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
M 20 STOLINS, Kayla 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0
M 22 DASHIELL, Brittany 2 0 2 3 1 2 0 1 0
A 32 COCHRAN, Caroline 1 2 3 3 0 1 0 0 0

3 CHESTERMAN, Caroline 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 SMITH, Rachel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 GRAZIANO, Erin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 MELANIFF, Natalie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 BAILEY, Lelan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 KATZENBERGER, Hayley 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0-1 1
28 GRABHER, Krista 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 DUNWOODY, Elizabeth 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 HARKEY, Shannon 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
33 WEDEKIND, Amanda 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 HOYES, Courtney 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
36 DLUGOS, Kelsey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

Totals 15 9 24 30 15 11 8 13 0-2 9

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
5 MEAGHER, Mikey 60:00 7 3 W
TM TEAM 0:00 0 1



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By DEN UF
1st 29:18 CULLEN, Kitty Unassisted 0 1
1st 28:31 BRUNS, Ashley Unassisted 0 2
1st 24:14 BRUNS, Ashley CULLEN, Kitty 0 3
1st 15:49 DASHIELL, Brittany BRUNS, Ashley 0 4
1st 14:16 RHEA, Colby COCHRAN, Caroline 0 5
1st 13:55 BRUNS, Ashley Unassisted 0 6
1st 10:35 Secora, Kara Unassisted 1 6
1st 10:25 CULLEN, Kitty COCHRAN, Caroline 1 7
2nd 29:43 COCHRAN, Caroline CULLEN, Kitty 1 8
2nd 27:06 DASHIELL, Brittany BRUNS, Ashley 1 9
2nd 23:49 Maier, Melissa Unassisted 2 9
2nd 19:15 HILLIER, Janine Unassisted 2 10
2nd 19:09 CULLEN, Kitty Unassisted 2 11
2nd 18:57 CULLEN, Kitty KATZENBERGER, Hayley 2 12
2nd 16:23 RHEA, Colby BRUNS, Ashley 2 13
2nd 15:40 CULLEN, Kitty BRUNS, Ashley 2 14
2nd 13:00 Ciccomascolo, Lauren Unassisted 3 14
2nd 08:01 CULLEN, Kitty Unassisted 3 15
2nd 05:06 Etzel, Jenn Unassisted 4 15
2nd 03:38 Etzel, Jenn Unassisted 5 15
2nd 01:56 Ciccomascolo, Lauren Secora, Kara 6 15
2nd 00:20 Clark, Mikayla Unassisted 7 15

Period Time Team Player Type
2nd 19:28 DEN Henrich, Kate YELLOW CARD
2nd 14:14 UF FARRELL, Sam YELLOW CARD
2nd 13:15 UF BAILEY, Lelan YELLOW CARD
2nd 02:00 UF MELANIFF, Natalie YELLOW CARD


